

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 2754 of 2026**

=====

MUKESHBHAI BHIKHABHAI SAKHIYA (PATEL)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. KUSH N. BAVISHI(14121) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. MAITHILI MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 11/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP, S.O. to 16.04.2026.

J.N.W / 43

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)